
INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY

February % Share 

2024 2024 February

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 4,099                         4.2%

India 25,578                       26.3%

Pakistan 394                            0.4%

Bhutan 1,453                         1.5%

Srilanka 3,684                         3.8%

Sub-Total 35,208                       36.1%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 9,180                         9.4%

Japan 2,027                         2.1%

Malaysia 1,815                         1.9%

Singapore 594                            0.6%

S. Korea 2,351                         2.4%

Myanmar 2,921                         3.0%

Thailand 4,799                         4.9%

Sub-Total 23,687                       24.3%

EUROPE

Austria 327                            0.3%

Belgium 558                            0.6%

Czech Republic 139                            0.1%

Denmark 340                            0.3%

France 1,697                         1.7%

Germany 2,494                         2.6%

Italy 805                            0.8%

The Netherlands 1,026                         1.1%

Norway 226                            0.2%

Poland 499                            0.5%

Russia 678                            0.7%

Switzerland 442                            0.5%

Spain 787                            0.8%

Sweden 209                            0.2%

Ukraine 115                            0.1%

U.K. 4,571                         4.7%

Sub-Total 14,913                       15.3%

OCEANIA

Australia 2,976                         3.1%

New Zealand 256                            0.3%

Sub-Total 3,232                         3.3%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,358                         1.4%

U.S.A. 9,089                         9.3%

Sub-Total 10,447                       10.7%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 150                            0.2%

Turkey 292                            0.3%

Sub-Total 442                            0.5%

OTHERS 9,497                         9.7%

Total 97,426                       100.0%

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

Country of Nationality

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*

Calendar Year: 2024 February



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 4,099               1,907              114.9% 4.2%

India 25,578             18,401            39.0% 26.3%

Pakistan 394                  314                 25.5% 0.4%

Bhutan 1,453               920                 57.9% 1.5%

Srilanka 3,684               2,175              69.4% 3.8%

Sub-Total 35,208             23,717            48.5% 36.1%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 9,180               2,266              305.1% 9.4%

Japan 2,027               1,066              90.2% 2.1%

Malaysia 1,815               1,819              -0.2% 1.9%

Singapore 594                  594                 0.0% 0.6%

S. Korea 2,351               3,246              -27.6% 2.4%

Myanmar 2,921               2,232              30.9% 3.0%

Thailand 4,799               4,802              -0.1% 4.9%

Sub-Total 23,687             16,025            47.8% 24.3%

EUROPE

Austria 327                  261                 25.3% 0.3%

Belgium 558                  398                 40.2% 0.6%

Czech Republic 139                  131                 6.1% 0.1%

Denmark 340                  354                 -4.0% 0.3%

France 1,697               1,463              16.0% 1.7%

Germany 2,494               2,108              18.3% 2.6%

Italy 805                  649                 24.0% 0.8%

The Netherlands 1,026               805                 27.5% 1.1%

Norway 226                  203                 11.3% 0.2%

Poland 499                  380                 31.3% 0.5%

Russia 678                  754                 -10.1% 0.7%

Switzerland 442                  350                 26.3% 0.5%

Spain 787                  540                 45.7% 0.8%

Sweden 209                  204                 2.5% 0.2%

Ukraine 115                  92                   25.0% 0.1%

U.K. 4,571               4,345              5.2% 4.7%

Sub-Total 14,913             13,037            14.4% 15.3%

OCEANIA

Australia 2,976               2,969              0.2% 3.1%

New Zealand 256                  231                 10.8% 0.3%

Sub-Total 3,232               3,200              1.0% 4.4%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,358               1,369              -0.8% 1.4%

U.S.A. 9,089               7,887              15.2% 9.3%

Sub-Total 10,447             9,256              12.9% 10.7%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 150                  313                 -52.1% 0.2%

Turkey 292                  311                 -6.1% 0.3%

Sub-Total 442                  624                 -29.2% 0.5%

OTHERS 9,497               7,396              28.4% 9.7%

Total 97,426             73,255            33.0% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department* 

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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